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CHIEF CLERK'S OFFICE 

PETITION FOR LEA VE TO INTERVENE 

Pursuant to §200.200 of the Rules of Practice of the Illinois Commerce Commission 

("Commission"), 83 III. Adm. Code 200.200, THE FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT OF KANE 

COUNTY ("District") by and through its attorneys, Kinnally, Flaherty, Krentz, Loran, Hodge & 

Masur, P.C., file this Petition for Leave to Intervene (its "Intervention"), seeking authority thereby 

to intervene and participate fully as a party in the above-captioned proceeding. In support of his 

Intervention, Tomasiewicz states as follows: 

I. On December 2, 2013, Commonwealth Edison Company ("Com Ed") filed its Petition 

seeking both a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to construct, operate, and maintain 

an electric transmission line ("Transmission Line"), and an Order from the Commission authorizing 

and directing ComEd to construct the Transmission Line. 

2. In the ComEd Petition, and its accompanying prepared written testimony and exhibits, 

ComEd proposes certain "Primary" and "Alternate" routes. 
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3. The District holds title to certain property in Kane County over which one proposed 

route of the Transmission Line runs (the "District Property"). Transmission Line will be located 

within the District Property. 

4. The parcels constiuting the District Property are listed in Exhibit D to ComEd's 

Pei ti on. 

5. Accordingly, the District is interested in the subject matter of this proceeding and may 

be affected by any order entered or other relief granted by the Commission. 

6. No other party is able adequately to represent or protect the District's interests. 

7. The District agrees to accept service by electronic means as provided for in §200. l 050 

of the Commission's Rules of Practice. 83 Ill.Adm. Code §200.1050. 

8. Copies of all pleadings, notices, correspondence, and other documents in this Docket 

should be sent to: 

Attorney Patrick M. Kinnally 
Kinnally, Flaherty, Krentz, 
Loran, Hodge & Masur, P.C. 
2114 Deerpath.Road 
Aurora, IL 60506 
pkinnally@kfkllaw.com 

Attorney Gerald K. Hodge 
Kinnally, Flaherty, Krentz, 
Loran Hodge & Masur, P.C. 

2114 Deerpath Road 
Aurora, IL 60506 
ghodge@kfkllaw.com 

9. Pending a ruling on this Petition for Leave to Intervene, the District respectfully 

requests that the Administrative Law Judge permit him to participate in this proceeding. 

WHEREFORE, the District respectfully requests leave to intervene and participate as a party 

in this proceeding. 
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Dated: January 31, 2014 

Respectfully Submitted, 

FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT OF KANE COUNTY 

Kinnally, Flaherty, Krentz, Loran, Hodge & Masur, P.C. 
2114 Deerpath Road 
Aurora, IL 60506 
Pkinnally@kfkklaw.com 
Attorneys for the District 
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STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
) SS 

COUNTY OF KANE ) 

VERIFICATION 

I, PATRICK M. KINNALLY, an attorney, being first duly sworn, hereby state hat I am an 

attorney representing the FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT OF KANE COUNTY, that I have read 

the foregoing Petition for Leave to Intervene and am familiar with its contents, and that the same are 

true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
3(,,r day of January, 2014. 

~q? 
~aryPublic 

- OFFICIAL SEAL 
CV BROTHERS 

NA~ublic - Stet• of 111\nols 
NotarY . . "·plres Oct 06. 2015 

My comm1ss1on ~ 
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STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY 

Application for a Certificate of Public 
Convenience and Necessity, pursuant to 
Section 8-406.1 of the Illinois Public Utilities 
Act, and an Order pursuant to Section 8-503 of Docket 13-0657 
the Illinois Public Utilities Act, to Construct, 
Operate, and maintain a new 345 kilovolt 
transmission line in Ogle, DeKalb, Kane and 
DuPage Counties, Illinois 

NOTICE OF FILING 

To: Service List 

Please take notiec that on January 2.J_, 2014, I caused to be filed the Petition for Lease to 

Intervene of the FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT OF KANE COUNTY on E-Docket. The same 

has been contemporaneously served upon the Service List via email. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT OF KANE COUNTY 

By: z~!:y· L J12, 
Kinnally, Flaherty, Krentz, Loran, Hodge & Masur, 
P.C. 
2114 Deerpath Road 
Aurora, IL 60506 
Pkinnally@ktkklaw.com 
Attorneys for the District 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
The undersigned, an attorney, caused the foregoing document, and all documents referenced 

therein, to be served upon all parties on the Service List below in Docket No. 0657 on January 

3L_, 2014. ~ - A,, .k-.. '""' ....... 
Patrick M. Kinnally 
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Terrance Hilliard 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
60 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite C-800 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
thilliard@icc.illinois.gov 

Jonathan LA Phillips 
Shay Kepple Phillips, Ltd. 
456 Fulton St., Ste. 255 
Peoria, Illinois 61602 
jphillips@skplawyers.com 

Laura Coggeshall 
Exelon Business Services Company 
Three Lincoln Centre 
OakBrook Terrace, Illinois 60181 
laura.coggeshall@exeloncorp.com 

Daniel Kowalewski 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Three Lincoln Centre, 2nd FL 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 
daniel.kowalewski@.att.net 

John Sagone 
Office of General Counsel Illinois 
Commerce Commission 
160 N. La Salle Street, Suite C-800 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 

Mark Hanson 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
mhanson@icc.illinois.gov 

Y assir Rashid 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
yrashid@icc.illinois.gov 

SERVICE LIST 
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Heather Jorgenson 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite C-800 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
hjorgens@.icc.illinois.gov 

William M. Shay 
Shay Kepple Phillips, Ltd. 
456 Fulton St., Ste. 255 
Peoria, Illinois 61602 
wshay@skplawyers.com 

Christine Baranowski Ouska 
Exelon Business Services Company 
Three Lincoln Centre 
OakBrook Terrace, Illinois 60181 
christine.ouska@exeloncom.com 

Matthew Harvey 
Office of General Counsel Illinois 
Commerce Commission 
160 N. La Salle Street, Suite C-800 
Chicago,Illinois 60601 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 

Kimberly Swan 
Office of General Counsel Illinois 
Commerce Commission 
160 N. La Salle Street, Suite C-800 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
kswan@icc.illinois.gov 

Sheena Kight-Garlisch 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
skight@icc.illinois.gov 

Harold Stoller 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
hstoller@icc.illinois.gov 



Richard Zuraski 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol A venue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
rzuraski@icc.illinois.gov 

Anastasia O'Brien 
Exelon Business Services 
10 S. Dearborn Street 
49th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 

Leslie Koczur 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle Street 
Suite 3300 
Chicago, Illinois 60605 
Ieslie.koczur@comed.com 

E. Glenn Rippie 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard Street 
Suite 600 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
glenn.rippie@r3law.com 

Carla Scarsella 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard Street 
Suite 600 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
carla.scarsella@r3law.com 

Ashley Devon Nash 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard Street 
Suite 600 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
ashley.nash@r3law.com 
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Richard Bernet 
Exelon Business Services 
10 S. Dearborn Street 
49th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
richard.bernet@exeloncoro.com 

Claudia Chevere 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle Street 
Suite 3300 
Chicago, Illinois 60605 
claudia.chevere@comed.com 

Thomas O'Neill 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle Street 
Suite 3300 
Chicago, Illinois 60605 
thomas.oneill@comed.com 

John Rooney 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard Street 
Suite 600 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
john.rooney@r3law.com 

Caitlin Shields 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard Street 
Suite 600 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
caitlin.shields@r3law.com 

Christopher J. Beck 
City of Elgin 
150 Dexter Court 
Elgin, Illinois 60102 
beck_ c@cityofelgin.org 
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Sean R. Brady 
Regional Policy Manager 
Wind on the Wires 
858 West Armitage Ave. 
Suite 239 
Chicago, Illinois 60614-4329 
sbrady@windonthewires.org 

William A. Cogley 
Corporation Counsel 
City of Elgin 
15 0 Dexter Court 
Elgin, Illinois 60120 
cogley w@cityofelgin.org 

Michael R. Gehrman 
Assistant Corporation Counsel 
City of Elgin 
150 Dexter Court 
Elgin, Illinois 60120 
gehrman m@cityofelgin.org 

J. Patrick Jaeger 
Special Assistant State's Attorney 
Kane County 
P.O. Box485 
Geneva, Illinois 60134 
jpjaeger@sbcglobal.net 
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Joseph Lulves 
Assistant State's Attorney 
Kane County 
100 South Third Street 
Geneva, Illinois 60134 
lulvesjoseph@co.kane.il.us 

Steven T. Naumann 
Vice President 
Transmission and NERC Policy 
Exelon Business Service Company 
10 South Dearborn Street 
47th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
steven.naumann@exeloncom.com 

Richard E. Travis 
2425 Royal Boulevard 
Elgin, Illinois 60123 
richard@travislaw.net 

Chris Zumski Finke 
Policy Associate 
Wind on the Wires 
527 Asbury Street 
Suite 201 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55104 
czumskifinke@windonthewires.org 


